BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS & ANIMAL HEALTH AND WELFARE UNIT

NETWORK ON

Echinococcus multilocularis infection in animals

Time
9:30

9:45

11:00
11:15

12:00

12:15

13:00

No.

1

2
3

annual report

AGENDA OF THE 12™ MEETING

Meeting date: 13 October 2022

Meeting hours: 09.30-13.00

Meeting venue: WEBCONFERENCE]

Chair: Gabriele ZANCANARO

Topic Documents/scope Presenter

Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda
Scientific Assessment: discussion
on the annual report 2022

(reporting period 2021)

Coffee break

Scientific Assessment: discussion
on the annual report 2022
(reporting period 2021)
Endorsement

Introduction of NUTS 2021

AOB

End of the meting

Draft Scientific

Report on E.
multilocularis

surveillance 2019

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy

Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu




