



BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS & ANIMAL HEALTH AND WELFARE UNIT

## NETWORK ON

# Echinococcus multilocularis infection in animals annual report

### AGENDA OF THE 12<sup>TH</sup> MEETING

Meeting date:	<b>13 October 2022</b>
Meeting hours:	<b>09.30-13.00</b>
Meeting venue:	<b>WEBCONFERENCE]</b>
Chair:	<b>Gabriele ZANCANARO</b>

Time	No.	Topic	Documents/scope	Presenter	
9:30	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence			
	2	Adoption of the agenda			
9:45	3	Scientific Assessment: discussion on the annual report 2022 (reporting period 2021)	- <a href="#"><u>Draft Scientific Report on <i>E. multilocularis</i> surveillance 2019</u></a>		
11:00		<i>Coffee break</i>			
11:15		Scientific Assessment: discussion on the annual report 2022 (reporting period 2021)			
12:00	4	Endorsement			
12:15	5	Introduction of NUTS 2021 AOB			
13:00		<i>End of the meeting</i>			